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STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

LUC Hearing Room 1:00 P.M.
426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hawaii January 18, 1964

STAFF REPORT

A(T)63-44 Temporary District Classification: AGRICULTURAL

MABEL K. ENA BY HAWAIIAN
TRUST CO., LTD. - Guardian
of the Estate of Mabel K. Ena

Background

The Land Use Commission has been petitioned by Hawaiian Trust Co., Ltd.,

Guardian of the Estate of Mabel K. Ena to amend the temporary district

bounda ee

e

tthe prryect ideant i bu b0ahu tax map key 2-9-54: 5

The property is located in Manoa Valley on Waaloa Road. It is bordered

on the one hand by Haukulu Stream and on the other by Nantuapo Stream

which merge to form Manoa Stream. The parcel is approximately 122,700

square feet in size.

There is a home situated on the highest part of the property; a variety

of vegetation is found on one side, bananas are located on the other.

Rainfall is approxhnately 150 inches a year.

Large parcels of land are located on the mauka side of the road, portions

of which are farmed. An exception is a 3.44 acre parcel which together

with other lands makai of the road are being developed for residential

use. One particular portion of the development abuts Haukulu Stream

just opposite the Mabel K. Ena property. Nearly all the land, except
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the one parcel noted, mauka of Waaloa Road is in low density use;

virtually all the land makai of the road from the Ena property west

is urbanizing.

Analysis

By letter dated December 20, 1963 the City Planning Commission advised

that following consideration of a recommendation by a representative

of the Board of Water Supply, the Planning Commission "voted to recommend

that the Temporary District Boundary not be changed and that the subject

property be retained in the Cceservation district in the interest of

conservation of water and water resources."

The staff has examined the district boundary and finds that from

Puu Pia west across the valley, the boundary is nearly a straight
line except in the vicinity of the Ena property where the line follows

the Naniuapo Stream down and then up the Haukulu Stream before continuing

across the valley.

The boundary was established by the Land Use Commission in April 1962

based on a memorandum from the Department of Land and Natural Resources

that the particular alignment had been deliberated and approved by

various agencies for the purpose of defining the limits to preserve

the Manoa water shed.

Except that in the vicnity of the Ena property the line follows a

relatively straight course, the boundary line seems reasonable. Near

the Ena property, however, there is some question as to the justification
for the more devious route taken to include a small parcel for water shed
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purposes. The staff has no knowledge of riportan rights that may be

attached to the property or other reasons for including the property

in the conservation district, except for water shed use. No other

reason has been advanced other than that the parcel is important

to the water shed, and the parcel's small size does not seem to

warrant its inclusion. On the other hand there is every reason to

believe that real pressures exist for urbanization in the vicinity

of the Ena property.

Recommendation

Unless additional facts are known which would attach more importance

to the water shed value of the Mabel K. Ena property, the staff

recommends approval of the petition at hand. It appears unjustified

in the instant case, for district lines to take such unusual directions

without added reason.
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Ret. No. LUC 122

February 20, 1964

Mr. Chrtetopher Cebb
Aaderaan. Wrean & 3eaks
Attorneys At Law
Bank of Rawaii anilitag
monotale, Neweit 96801

Daar Mr. Cobbt

the Land Use Commission of the State of Newait will held 4
asettag on the Island of Oahu en March 6, 1964 in the Land
Use Ca-lh$$$$$g gggggg gggg 6 ggggg (gggt ggggggg
at 1:00 p.m.

As the esittag period prescribed by BBCTIGM 98B•4 et Act
205/63 will base empired, your petities for abange of
temporary distrist boundary has been placed on the Ceamission's
assais for eeesideretton at this meeting. Final acties may

be takse en yest petittaa at this time.

Very truly years,

BATMOND 8. RMABRM
Executive Of fiser

est Mr. Wysee thempeen
Mr. Roy Takeyama



2eg, No, LUC 792

December 27, 1963

Anderson, Wrem & Jenks
Bank of Hawait But1ding
Monotalu, Ramit

Attentient Mr. Chriscepher Cobb

Seattement

this is to tafesa yen of the publie hearing ea11ed by the Land Wee

Comission et the State of Bamit en Juusry 18, 1964, et 1:00 p.ar.,
ta the Land Use comteston hearing room, e the seeæd floor of the
Espeatwa Bet14tag, 426 Qaean Street, Monotutu, Ramti. Tour
petitione om behalf of Maustim Treat Compey, Ltd. and the Reena
Ostheite Maurek; ad Nabel E. Una by Remettaa Trust Company, Ltd.
(guardie et the estate of Habel K. Ema) der Champs of Temporary
miseriet Bendwy tem a Conservettes district classittaation to
e Urban distrist etasetticattaa vill be heard at that time.

Webliestten of Legal Mecise wt11 appear in the Esmotein star•BalLetta
en assember 28, 1968.

Staserely,

R. YAMASNITA
Emeesttw Ottieer



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
TO CONSIDER PETITI POR CHANGE OF TEMPORARY DISTR OUNDARY WITHIN
THE CITY AND COUNTY OP HONOLULU, BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION OF THE

STATE OF HAWAII

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of public hearings to be held in the City and

County of Honolulu by the Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii

on January 18, 1964 to consider petitions for change of Temporary

District Boundary as provided for in Section 98H-4, Revised Laws of

Hawaii 1955, as amended.

1. In the hearing room of the Land Use Commission, on the second floor

of the Kapuaiwa Building, 426 Queen Street at 10:00 A.M. or as soon

thereafter as interested persons may be heard in considering:

Docyet Nunber
and Petitioner Tax Map Key Change Requested

A(T)63-45 9-6-02 Change from an A8ticultural
Leatrice S. Yang, gi gl_ district classification to

an Urban district classifica-
tion.

2. In the same hearing room above described at 1:00 P.M. or as soon

thereafter as interested persons may be heard in considering:

Docket Number
gnd Petitiener Tax Map Key Change Requegted

A(T)63-38 9-4 (portion) Change from an Agricultural
Oceanic Properties, Inc. and 9-5 district classification to

(portion) an Urban district classifica-
tion,

A(T)63-40 2-9-54: 07 Change fran a Conservation
Hawaiian Trust Co., Ltd. 2-9-54: 13 district classification to
and the Roman Catholic 2-9-54: 18 an Urban district classifica-
Church in the State of 2-9-55: 05 tion.
Hawaii and 2•9-55: 10

A(T)63-44 2-9-54: 05 Change from a Conservation
Mabel K. Ena by Hawaiian district classification to
Trust Co., Ltd. an Urban district classifica-

tion.

Maps showing the area under consideration for change of Temporary District

Boundary and copies of the Rules and Regulations governing the petitions

above are on file in the offices of the Land Use Commission and are open

to the public during office hours.

All written protests and comments regarding the above petitions may be filed

with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hawaii before the

date of public hearing, or submitted in person at the time of the public

hearing, or filed up to fifteen (15) days following the hearing.
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LAND USE COMMISSION

M. E. THOMPSON, Chairman

R. YAMASHITA, Executive Officer

(Legal ad - 2 cols. w/border to appear: )

(THE BONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN - December 28, 1963)
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January 27 , 1964

TO: State Land-Use Commission '
Q

FROM: Conservation Council for Hawaii

SUBJECT: ConservationLands in Upper Manos Valley

Reference is made to a recent request for change in soning fromConservation ¢o Urban classification of certain lands La upper
Manoa Valley. * These are lands that have been included underwater reserves classification prior to and under ConservationClassification since July 11, 1961, covered by provision ofChapter 98H Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955 (1961 supplement).
The Conservation Council for Hawaii respectfully urges thatthe above lands which should also include those known as thehabel K. Ena estate UKK 2-9-54:5 remain under Conservation
classification in perpetuity under the State of Bawaii for thefollowing reasons:

.

1. Based on data developed by the 3oard of Nacer
Supply of the City and County of Honolulu, there
is urgent need for all of the area in question
to be retained for use as water reserve to supply
the rapidly growing demands of this city for water.

2. Preservation of the above area with regard to a
number of endemic and exotic plants, which comprisepart of the natural ground cover, is highly important.
A large portion of this land is situated adjacent to
the Arboretum of the University of Hawaii. Des-
truction of existing ground cover will lead to severe
erosion, spread of Latroduced species of plante, as
well as the encroachment of insects and, very likely,infestation by African Snails. These areas, as well
as the Arboretum, are frequently used by teachers
of Biology in the University of Hawaii, and by
schools and outdoor-orien organisations of
Honolulu for educational purposes.

3. Preservation of the forest mantle as a backgroundfor the residential areas of Manoa Valley. Also
for recreational use, particularly hiking trails,
as may be permitted in a water-reserve area.

Iem



I

THE OUTDOOR CIRCLE
1839 ANAPUNISTREET

HONOLULU 14, HAWAII

December 26, 1% D Ë

0ÊC 29 1963

Store of Howeli
(AND USE COM,,uSSIONKr. Robert Weakam, M--her

State Lead Use Comnission
(26 Omeea Street
Esaelsla, Hasali

Dear Mr. Me=&•=.

Thank you for your letter of December 12. The outdoor Circle very muchappreciates your keeping us informed on the progress of the new StateLand Use Commission, and partienlarly for alerting us to forthcomingpubile hearings.

Comeersing the proposed General Plan for Oahu, The Outdoor Circle willcontinae to speak out eeneerning those proposals la the Plan which webelieve do not provide adequate protection for our scenic areas.
Specifically, we believe the entire area of Kansinui Swamp to and in-eleding the Pali foothills should be put in the ConservationClassifi.cation, as designated by the previous State Land Use Commission laMarch, 1963.

Geneersing the request for a land use change la apper Manoa Valley, pleasebe assured, when this is apasidered by the Commission, The Outdoor Circlewill streegly support the Board of Water Supply in their stand that thismeter reserve area be retained in the ConservationClassification.
With our best Mishes for the coming year.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Jack Marnie
President



NEAL S. BLAISDELL PLANNING COMMISSION

MAYOR
THOMAS N. YAMABE, !!, CHAIRMAN
GEORGE F. CENTEIO
FRANK W. HUSTACE, JA.
KINJI KANAžAWA
CYRIL W. LEMMON
STANLEY T. HIMENO
ALFRED A. YEE

BUDGET DIRECTOR, Ex-OFFICIO
MANAGING DIRECTOR, EX-OFF1CIO

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
HENRY C. H. CHUN•HOON, CHAIRMAN

PLANNING DEPARTMENT HAROLD K. KOMETANI, VICE-CHAIRMAN
R. GIBSON RIETOW

HONOLULU HALE ANNEX PLANNING DIRECTOR
HONOLULU 13, HAWAII FREDERICK K. F. LEE

December 20, 1963

Land Use Commission à 1963
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street LUVD ofHowaii
Honolulu 13, Hawaii COhM4;ggggy

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: Manoa - Change of Temporary District Boundary
Tax Map Key: 2-9-54: 05
Petitioner: Hawaiian Trust Co., Ltd.,

Guardian of the Estate of Mabel K. Ena

Reference is made to a request by the Hawaiian Trust
Company, Ltd., Guardian of the Estate of Mabel K. Ena, for
change of Temporary District Boundary from Conservation District
to Urban District for parcel of land containing 122,700 square
feet, situated at the upper Manoa Valley.

The Planning Commission at its meeting on Thursday,
December 19, 1963, called upon the Board of Water Supply for
its comments and recommendations. The representative of the
Board of Water Supply, in his presentation, recommended that
the property be retained for Conservation because of its
importance to the Honolulu watershed. The Commission, after
due consideration, voted to recommend that the Temporary Dis-
trict Boundary not be changed and the subject property be
retained in the Conservation District in the interest of
conservation of water and water resources.

Very truly yours,
PLANNING COMMISSION

CONCUR:

Ma g r
ean I kD eFctoLee

Mayor
ec: City Council
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Ret. No. LUC 784

December 18, 1963

City Planning Comission
City and County of Bonolulu
Bonolulu Bale Annex
Renolulu, Beweit

Attention: Mr. Frederick R. F. Lee, Flanning Director

Gentlemen:

This is to remind you of our letter dated August 15, 1963 (Ref. No, LUC 640)

requesting coments sad recomendations on the petition from Christopher
Cobb in behalf of Hawaiian Trust Company, Limited, Guardian of the
Estate of Mabel K. Ena for chsage of temporary district boundary, a

copy of which was forwarded with our letter of August 15.

Act 205, BLE 1963, requires that within "90 days after receipt of the
petition the county plaaning comission shall forward the petition,

together with its coments and recomendations, to the comission"
(i.e., Land Use Commission).

Sincerely,

R. TAMASHITA
Executive Officer

Bactosure



BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY
MEMBERS

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU
630 S. BERETANIA STREET RALPH E. CLARK, CHAIRMAN

LEROY C. BUSH, VICE-CHAIRMAN
EDWARD J. MORGAN P. O. BOX 3410 JAMES B. WILSON, SECRETARY

MANAGER AND CHIEF ENGINEER HONOLULU 1, HAWAll HARRY G. ALBRIGHT
YOSHIO KUNIMOTO

October 24, 1963 FUJlO MATSUDA
ROBERT Y. SATO

E1E©Elly
OCT 26 1963

Land Use Commission i 4%vd
Department of Planning and N Rd WWW

Economic Development
State of Hawaii
Honolulu, Hawaii

Attention: Mr. Raymond Yamashita
Executive Secretary

Gentlemen:

Subject: Petition of Mabel K. Ena by Hawaiian
Trust Co., Ltd., Guardian, for Amend-
ment of Temporary District Boundary
Involving Parcel 2-9-54-05, Manoa Valley

As a result of our consideration of the subject
petition which was received by your Commission August 15, 1963,
we urge that the petition be denied.

The action of your Commission and your predecessors
in including the subject property in a "Conservation" district
was consistent with the most important use to which the area
could possibly be placed--that is to say, as an area of vital
importance having a direct function in connection with the
Board of Water Supply's well-known project for the conservation
of the important perennial flow of Manoa Stream.

We ask for the opportunity to be heard in all hearings
held in this matter.

Very truly yours,

E. J. Mor an
Manager and Chief Engineer

Pure Water . . . Man's Greatest Need
Use It...Wisely!



Ref. No. LUC 640

Au8ust 15, 1963

Mr. George P. Siu, Director
Department of Land & Natural Resources
State of Bawaii
State Office Building
Bonolulu, Bawaii

Dear Mr. Siu:

Enclosed is a petition for change of temporary district boundary covering

isnds in upper Manoa Valley, Oahu.

Your department's conenents and recommendations on this matter would be

appreciated.

Very truly youra,

W. M. MIS.I.ABET
ACTIMO EEBCUTIVE OFFICER

Enclosure



Ref. No. LUC 640

August 15, 1963

City Planning Commission
City and County of Honolulu
MonoluluHale Annex
Bonolulu, Bassii

Attention: Mr. Frederick K. F. Lee, Planning Director

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of a petition from Christopher Cobb in behalf of

Eawaiian Trust Company, Limited, Guardian of the Estate of Mabel K. Ena

for Change of Temporary District Boundary which I am forwarding for your

comments and recoamendations pursuant to Act 187/61, as amended.

Very truly yours,

W. M. unu.Away
ACTING REBCUTIVE OFFICER

Enolosure
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ANDERSON,WRENLNr& JENKS
HEATON L.WRENN

N

P.RUN JSEENL"" ATTORNEYS AT LAW
H.BAIRD KIDWELL ROBBINS B.ANDERSON
JAMES M.RICHMOND COUNSEL
MARSHALL M. GOODSlLL

1ACLTAERRD

T

FSEL BANK OF HAWAfl BUILDING CABLE & WIRELESS ADDRESS

PAGE M.ANDERSON HoNOLULu I, HAwAi! "oELTA"
MARTIN ANDERSON
HUGH SHEARER P.O.8OX 3196

TOBIA OLZMANN
GEORGE L. DYER, JR.
CHRISTOPHER COBB August 15, 1903

State of Hawaii 1õ g)
Land Use Commission
426 Queen street LANEStat **N wou
Honolulu, Hawaii 44¼g'gggy

Attention: Mr. W. M. Mullahey

Re: Petition of Mabel K. Ena

Gentlemen:

You will find herewith the Petition of Mabel
K. Ena for an amendment of the temporary district boundaries
for the Island of Oahu. We have enclosed herewith the
original and nine copies of the Petition. We have also
enclosed herewith our check to cover the cost of a public
hearing.

We would appreciate it if you would return a

file stamped copy for our files.

Ve ,

Christopher Cobb

ANDERSON, WRENN & JENKS

ce ma
Enclosures
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This space for LUC us

Date Petition and Fee received
STATE OF HAWAII by LUC Slote of Hawaii

LAND USE COMMISSION LAtw Uut t.UK boluN
Date forwarded to County | |

426 Queen Street for recommendation '//5 /
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, and County
recommendation received
by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County ofHonolulu , Island of Oahu

map number and/or name Honolulu (0-13) to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n)Conservation district into a(n) Urlyin district.

Description of property: Tax Map Key Number 2-9-54-05. See Attachment 1.

Petitioner's interest in subje¢t property: Petitioner oÞœus the property
in tee simple. See Attachment 2.

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change: See Attackunent 3.

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified. See Attachment 3.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following
statements (cross out one}:

(a) The land is usable and adaptable for the use it is proposed to
be classified. See Attachment 3.

(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the proposed classification is
reasonable. See Attachment 3.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii; August 15, 1963.

MABEL K. ENA by HAWAIIAN TRUST
COMPANY, LIMITED, Guardian of the
Estate of Mabel K. Ena, Petitioner.

By
,/s/ Christopher Cobb
CHRISTOPHER COBB

¯

Bank of Hawaii Building
Honolulu, Hawaii

L: Phone Number: 502-924
-- D 02, WRENN & JENKS Attorney for Guardian



TACHMENT 1

Description of Property
The land which is the subject of this petition

is located in Upper Manoa Valley, Honolulu, Hawaii. It

has an area of approximately 122,700 square feet.

ATTACHMENT 2

Petitioner's Interest in Subject Property
The land which is the subject of this petition

is owned in fee simple by petitioner Mabel K. Ena. Hawaiian

Trust Company, Limited is the guardian of the Estate of the

said Mabel K. Ena, pursuant to Letters of Guardianship
dated October 24, 1950 and i.ssued by the Circuit Court of

the First Circuit of the StateofHawaii, in the Matter of

the Guardianship of Mabel K. Ena, an incompetent person,

Probate No. 16,365.

ATTACHMENT 3
^"

Petitioner's Reasons for Requesting Boundary Change

This petition is filed pursuant to Section 98H-4

Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended by Act 205, Session

Laws of Hawaii 1963 and is based upon the following:

(a) The subject land is needed for a use other
than that for which the district in which it is situated
is classified. The subiect land was included in a "conserva-

tion" district in the Temporary District Boundaries adopted

by the Commission in April of 1962. The subject land is

1



directly in the path of urban development in Manoa Valley

and is adaptable to and needed for immediate urban develop-
mont. Urban uses are prohibited in the district in which
the subject land is now classified.

(b) The subject .land is useable and adaptable
for the use to which it is proposed to be classified. The

subject land is of such nature and is so situated as to

permit urban development thereof in compliance with all of

the requirements of the subdivision ordinances and regula-
tions of the City and County of Honolulu. All of the sub-

ject land is below the 600 foot contour in Manoa Valley,

and according to regulations of the Board of Water Supply

of the City and County of Honolulu, land so situated is
eligible for water service. .In addition, all of this land
is below the 2O¶o slope.

(c) Conditions and trends of development have so

changed since the adoption of the present classification

that the proposed classification is reasonable. The pre-
sent classification of the subject lani'Was adopted in

April of 1962. Since that time the need for additional

land in Manoa Valley for urban purposes has substantially

increased.

(d) In addition, it appears from the files of

the Land Use Commission that the inclusion of the subject
land in a conservation district in the Temporary District

Eoundaries adopted by the Commission on April 11, 1962

was based upon the erroneous impression that the subject
land was part of a Forest and Water Reserve Zone as

established by § 19-70 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955,

2



as amended. The subject land was never a part of the
said zone.

(e) Additional evidence in support of the

foregoing will be presented at the request of the Land

Use Commission and, in any event, at the public hearing
to be held on this petition, which hearing is hereby

requested.

(f) Failure þo giant petitioner's request will

deprive petitioner of her rights under the Constitution

of the United States of America and under the constitution
and statutes of the State of Hawaii.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF TER FIRST CIRCUIT

seus or xAntz
CIVIL NO. / 7

MABEL K. MA, by Nawaiian
Trust Company, Limited,
her guardim,

Flaineirr,

vs . 007 .

atATE LAxo usa ccmIsaxox
or was arms or sanxx and

x. unx,
Defendants.

and

SOMONS

Are true and correct copies of the originals on

jile in this o§ice.

C Ja ircuit Court, Circuit,
State of Ha

Of Counsels MARTIN ANDERBON
•FRER COBB

ANDERBM, WRMN & JEKS Bank of Hawait anildin6
Honolulu, Hawaii

Attorneys for Hawaitaa
Trust Company, Limited



IN RE CIRCUIT COURT OF RE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF RAWAIX

CIVIL NO.

NABEL K. ERA, by Hawaiian
Trust Company, Limited,
her guardian,

Plaintiff,

Ts.

STATE LAND USE CCMMISSION
OF RE STATE OF BAWAII and

: M. MARK,

Defendants.

COMPLAINT

COUNT I

1. Plaintiff MABEL K. RA is a resident of the

City and County of Honolulu, and is an ineempetent person.

Hawaiian Trust Gospany, Limited is a Newail corporation,

is the 6nardian of Flaintitt a estate pursuant to Letters

of Guardianship dated October 24, 1900 and issued by this
court in proceedings entitled "In the Matter of the

Guardianship of MABEL K. MA, an Inoempetent Person" and

beari¤B Probate No. 16365 in the files of this court, and

brings this action on behalf of Plaintiff as suoh guardian.

Defendant STATE LAND USE COMMISSION OP THE STATE OF HAWAII

is an agenoy of the State of Hawaii orested by i 98H-1 of

the Revised Laws of Hawaii, 1955, and will be referred to



hereinatter as the "Agency". Defendant us M. MARK

is the only member of the Agenoy. This is an sotion for

a deolaratory Judgment brou6ht pursuantto i 60-7, R.L.H. 1955.

2. On April 4, 1962 the Agenoy adopted temporary

distriot boundaries for the conservation, agrioulture and

urban distriets for the City and County of Honolulu, as

provided by § 985-5, R.L.N. 1955, prior to the amendment

of Chapter 988, R.L.B. 1955, by Aot 205 of the 3eoond State

legislature, 1963 Regular Bession. The said temporary

distriot boundaries were filed with the Lieutenant Governor

of the State of Hawaii on April 11, 1962, and will be

referred to hereinatter as the "boundaries".

3. The boundaties were adopted by the Agenoy

as a rule, as defined by $ 6C-1(d) , R.L.B. 1955.

4. Plaintiff is the owner of certain real
property loosted in the City and County of Honolulu and

bearing tax Map Key No. 2-9-54-05. Said real property,
referred to hereinafter as the "subject land", is loosted

within a oonservation distriot of the boundaries .

5. The boundaries were adopbed in violation of

i 988-5, R.L.R. 1955, prior to the amendment of said

section by said Act 205, in that the taolusion of the

subject land in a oonservation district was unreasonable,
improotioable and due to the aistaken belief of the Agenoy

that the subject land was in a "forest and water reserve

sone" provided in §19-70, R.L.H. 1955, and in that a change

is the use of the subject land to urban use was already in
progress when the boundaries were adopted.



6. The boundaries TSAste the Const itut ions of

Nawaii and the United States in that the inclusion of the

anbjeot land in a oanservation distriot constitutes a taking

of Plaintiff 's property for a publio use without just empen-

sation and deprives Plaintiff of her property withet due

process of law.

7. The boundax•ies were adopted without emplianee

with the requirement of i 60-3(a) R.L.B. 1955, for notice

for a publio hearing prior to 4 he adoption of any rule.
COUMT II

8. Paragraphs 1, 2, 3 and 4 are repeated.

9. The boundaries were adopted pursuant to the

rule making prooedure provided by $$ 6C-3 and 60-4, R.L.B. 1955.

10. Chapters 988 and 6C R.L.R. 1955 prohibited

and prohibit the adoption of the boundaries pursuant to the

aforesaid rule makin6 prooedure, and the Constitutions of

the United States and Hawaii, as well as the said Chapters,

required and require notioe and a heari¤6 pursuant to

$$ 60-9 throu6h 60-13, R.L.R. 1955, prior to the inoluaion

of the subject land in a omservation distriot boundary.

11. Plaintiff was not 619ea notice or a hearing

pursuant to said $$ 6C-9 thrm6h 60-13 prior to the in-

oluaion of the subgeot land in a oonservation district

boundary.
unxRERORE, Plaintiff demands that the boundaries

be declared invalid.
DATED: ' , 1963

Of Counsels

ANImaox, wasm a JENEs
Bank of Hawaii Building (s/ Christopher Cobb
Honolulu, Hawaii CHRISTOPHER COBB

Attorneys for Hawaiian Trust
Dompany, Limited



3Ín tfje €ircuit fourt of tfje 1fft¾t ítt it
STATE OF HAWAII

CIVIL NO.........

MABEL K. ENA, by Hawaiian
her guardian,

Plaintiff
V.

STATE LAND USE COMMISSION SUMMONS
DE...THE...sTATE....07...HA.WAII..and........
SHELLEY M. MARK,

Defendant S

State of Ratuaü

To the above-named Defendant:

You are hereby summoned and required to serve upon .............................................

R$6.T.I AND SO f Agdg]~• pp,...Rggg....¾..J.gnk.R..........., plaintiff's attorney,

whose address is . ...9 ...Ñ§ 41.1. Kilding,.. IIoDQißltla....HW.811.....................,
an answer to the complaint which is herewith served upon you, within 20 days after service
of this summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment
by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

Clerk of Court '

Dated .........
ce

RETURN ON SERVICE OF SUMMONS

I HEREBY CERTIFY and return that on the . .. ........... day of ................................, 19.. ,

I served the within summons on .

at ............... ., by delivering to . ... ..... a certified copy

hereof and of the complaint hereto annexed.

Dated .....

Police Officer
Person specially appointed by the Court

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me

this . ... . .. day of ...... . . . .. 19

NOTE: This summons is issued pursuant to Hule 4 of the Hanan Rules of Civil Procedure. AFFIDAVIT
required only if service is made by a person specially appomted by the court.

JD-044.21 (10 10 '69)





State of Hawaii
LAND USE COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

October 22, 1963

MEMORANDUM TO ALL PETITIONERS CONCERNED

The Land Use Commission at its meeting on October 18, 1963 has asked

me to assure you of its awareness of your petition before the Commission.

As of October 11, 1963 the Commission was fully constituted, and it is

now in the process of scheduling hearings for petitions not heard by

the previous Commission and of scheduling new hearings for petitions

heard prior to May 3, 1963 on which the previous Commission took no action.

Upon completion of these schedules, notification concerning when your

petition will be heard will be forwarded to you.

Mr. Raymond Yamashita is the Commission's new executive officer, and he

will begin his duties on November 1, 1963.

Sincerely,

MYRO B. THOMPSON
Chairman, Pro Tempoge
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April 10, 1967

Mr. Roland J. Darnells
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street
Honolula, 1,9weil

Re. A-ocont & 44923-10¾ Lou Trµ*
Estate, Tabel Ena, Tardian ip,

4330 anoa Ïande

Dear Mr. Da:aells:

The awaiian Tr..s+ Conpary, LiitM, «
Mcsiganted og ni fr John and Lbol E , reby pro-
tests the classif Laation by th< Land onmission
of the followlng described progrby a

" or,rvaiion".
The Hawaiian Trust Compan , Li ited, repue to *hat

the following describe ne dc sie; aid eraan:

A. John Ena Trust Estate (L:ccer from Lo::ar
Catholic Church)

1. T. .E. 2-9.54-7 can'aising 25.194 aarra

2. T. .i.. 2-3-54-12 can' i : 2".200 acres

3. T.E.L. 2-9-54-18 cor ainirag 12.00] a:rca

4. T.E.K. 2-9-50-05 contaioin . 32.000 acros

5. T.T.K. 2-9-55-10 containina 12. ÜO dCT

3. Mabe3 Ena, Guardian hiµ
T.E.E. 2-'-54-05 c ntui ir., 122,300 quare f< et

The aforercentioned Trust to xpended ini:tantial
fúnds in the preparatio ar.d sub:ni aion :f . a L vision
plano For 35 acres, more or lese, ocald and des-
cribed as a portion of 2-2-54-7. This cubdivicion was
submitted for approval before tD City 22enuing
Commission of Honolulu, and it was subsesuently ::ranted



Og . *g

Fr. Roland J. Darnells April 10, 1362
Page 2

tentative approval; lowever, the 3eard of õ'c:

Cupply and 30ard of Agricultur< have withheld tLoir
approval baciuse they wish to ev¾nd the Eanolelu
Watershed Forest Reserve 3oundary on include the
subject le,nde. Official destomation ½r not coen
made declaring the eû'cject lan to be conservation.

Enclosed please find a may c:·¯¾ fing out the
arra herein un ler considerati . Thank you very
much for your can.aider tion 06 'hic :astier.

Very tral youro,

Charlos . Holland, Jr.
Propert inage ent Dept.

C"l:ch
Encl.

e
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